



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the Management System of

MARLINK GROUP

for the following activity/activities:

GLOBAL SALES AND DELIVERY OF TURNKEY VOICE, DATA, IT AND VIDEO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT AND MARKETING OF SYSTEMS FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSION

carried out in the following Head office location and sites listed in the appendices

LYSAKER TORG 45, 1366 LYSAKER, NORWAY

Has been assessed by AFNOR UK Limited, part of AFNOR Group, certifying under AFAQ trademark, and complies with the Management System requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

CERTIFICATE N°

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE OF EXPIRY

A2I 8742.2

17/12/2020

19/11/2023



APPROVED BY Managing Director of AFNOR UK LTD

F. BONIN-BREE

The use of Accreditation Symbol indicates accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the Certificate Number 022

CONDITIONS OF ISSUE

This Certificate is issued under the authority of the AFNOR UK Limited and is subject to the following conditions:

1. The Certificate holder shall maintain compliance with the criteria defined on the Certificate covering the requirements of the management system standard and the product/service or site usage.

2. The Certificate remains the property of AFNOR UK Limited and shall be returned on demand or if the Certificate Holder discontinues the scope of work or type of product for which the Certificate is issued.

3. The Certificate Holder shall notify AFNOR UK Limited of any changes in name, address, ownership, organization, site boundary, site usage or any other significant aspects, and any significant incident or event.

4. The Certificate Holder shall allow access at all reasonable times to the place of work to enable AFNOR UK Limited to monitor the effectiveness of the assessed management system and related certified activities.

5. Legally Binding Document ® AFAQ is a registered trademark.

6. AFNOR UK Limited complies with the international standards in force (ISO 17021-1).

7. AFNOR UK Limited reserves the right to modify, at any time and without any notice, the presentation of this certification document. This document and most specifically the logo featuring on this document can only be used by its holder in the frame of relevant legal requirements and a clear and sincere communication.

Enquiries relating to the Certificate shall be submitted, in writing, to the Technical Department at the address overleaf.



APPENDIX RELATING TO CERTIFICATE A2I 8742.2

MARLINK GROUP

Marlink AS

LYSAKER TORG 45, 1366 LYSAKER, NORWAY EIK TELEPORT, KJORMO, 4462 HOVSHERAD, NORWAY SLETTESTRANDVEIEN, 4032 STAVANGER, NORWAY MEATJØNNVEGEN 74, 5412 STORD, NORWAY

GLOBAL SALES AND DELIVERY OF TURNKEY VOICE, DATA, IT AND VIDEO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT AND MARKETING OF SYSTEMS FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSION

Marlink BV

REGULUSWEG 5, 3RD FLOOR, 2516 AC THE HAGUE, **NETHERLANDS** SEVILLAWEG 81, 3047 AL ROTTERDAM, NETHERLANDS GLOBAL SALES AND DELIVERY OF TURNKEY VOICE, DATA, IT AND VIDEO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT AND MARKETING OF SYSTEMS FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSION

Marlink s.r.o.	GLOBAL SALES AND DELIVERY OF TURNKEY VOICE, DATA, IT AND VIDEO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT AND MARKETING OF SYSTEMS FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSION
ODBORÁRSKA 5, BRATISLAVA, 83102 SLOVAK REPUBLIC	
Marlink Events SAS	GLOBAL SALES AND DELIVERY OF TURNKEY VOICE, DATA, IT AND VIDEO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
114 AVENUE D'ALFORTVILLE, 94600 CHOISY LE ROI, France	INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT AND MARKETING OF SYSTEMS FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSION
Marlink GmbH.	BUSINESS AND SERVICE OPERATION WITHIN THE AREA OF TELECOMMUNICATION, SHIP'S ELECTRONICS AND
REEPERBAHN 1, 20359 HAMBURG, GERMANY	NAVIGATIONAL EQUIPMENT

REEPERBAHN 1, 20359 HAMBURG, GERMANY